FOI 0182/2022 Response

Request

I would like to request some information, please?

- 1. Committed Suicide and attempted suicide
- 2. Demography (Gender, age, inpatient, section, type of ward)
- 3. quantity (rates) 10 years period 2012 to 2022

Clarification from Requester: I am seeking inpatient hospital mental health patients who have committed suicide and who has attempted suicide (however, did not succeed), please.

And how many inpatient mental health patients have there been from the year 2012 to 2022 who have committed suicide and attempted (separate results), please

Response

Please see tables below and note the following:

- The data provided is representative of 2012 October 2022.
- A patient may have multiple incidents if they have attempted suicide more than once.
- To improve reporting of attempted suicides a new question was added to the incident form in Nov 2017 hence the increase in numbers from late 2017.
- The confirmed suicide figure for 2022 is also subject to change following any Inquest coronial verdicts that have not been closed.

Response to questions 1 & 3.

	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Attempted Suicide	2	2	9	4	1	48	343	418	446	476	297
Confirmed Suicide	1	6	2	2	1	2	1	0	3	1	0

Response to question 2

Gender	Incidents
Female	1824
Male	229
Non binary	10
Unknown	2

Age	Incidents	
20 or under	284	
21 - 30	959	
31 - 40	528	
41 - 50	192	
51 - 60	58	
61 - 70	24	
Over 70	18	
Unknown	2	

Section	Incidents
СТО	6
DoLS	1
Informal	445
Informal Community Patient	8
Prisoner	16
Sec 135	1
Sec 136	3
Sec 2	283
Sec 3	1063
Sec 35	1
Sec 36	2
Sec 37	105
Sec 37 Notional	26
Sec 37/41	18
Sec 38	1
Sec 45A	1
Sec 47/49	18
Sec 48/49	18
Sec 5(2)	25
Sec 5(4)	5
Unknown	19

Ward type	Incidents
Acute Wards	976
CAMHS Low Secure Wards	103
Dementia & Frailty Wards	29
FCAMHS Wards	42
Offender Health Mental Health	15
Offender Health Primary Care	5
PICU Wards	348
Rehabilitation Wards	13
Secure Care Acute Wards	450
Secure Care Personality Disorders Wards	12
Secure Care PICU Wards	3
Secure Care Rehab Wards	4
Specialties Wards	65